10/24 affecting SW 14-29-5-5 pursuant to the Municipal Government Act. 

The Council of Mountain View County, duly assembled, enacts that Bylaw No. 10/24 be amended as 
follows: 

To redesignate from Agricultural District (A) to Agricultural (2) District (A(2)) an approximate one 
hundred fifty-eight point zero four (158.04) acres (63.96 hectares) in the Southwest (SW) Quarter of 
Section fourteen (14), Township twenty-nine (29), Range five (5), West of the Fifth (5th) Meridian, as 
outlined on Schedule “A” attached hereto. 

Received first reading February 25, 2026,